
Ref: 1576586/MV2022 

"Invitation of blds for grant of Quarry Lease for Minor Mineral blocks' 
In exercise of the powers conferred by Rule 12 of the Telangana Minor Mineral Concession Rules, 1966 notified pursuant 
to Section 15 of the Mines and Minerals (Development and Regulation) Act, 1957, and as amended from time to time, the 
Government of Telangana has identified the following blocks for grant of quary leases by way of electronic auction, and 
hereby invites, in respect thereof, bids from eligible bidders: 
The manner of conduct of the bidding process, and the eligibility criteria, date and time, reserve price, bidding parameters, 
terms and conditions, etc. for participating in the electronic auction are provided in the tender document (the "Tender 
Document'), whicth, along with timelines, notifications, updates and other details for the e-auction process for the 

mineral blocks, is available in electronic form only and can be downloaded from the website of MSTC Limited: 
(https:/hwww.mstcecommerce.com/auctionhomelmmb/tgmmb/index.jsp). 

S No. 

Interested bidders may register themselves on the above webste. On successful registration, bidders will obtain log-in D 
and password necessary for submission of bids and participation in the e-auction process. 
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Minera! Block Summaries, and model tender document are available free of cost on the e-auction portal of MSTC Limited 
website (https://www.mstcecommerce.com/auctionhome/mmbitgmmb/index.jsp). 

The block specfic Tender documents are available for purchase on the e-auction portal of MSTC Limited (https:/hwww.mstcecom 
merce.comvauctionhomemmb/tgmmb/index.jsp). The pre-bid conference would be organised in hybrid mode on 23/04/2025. 

The venue, time and ink for virtual mode shall be notified separatey on the MSTC portal. Last date for purchase of Tender Doc 

ument, on the e-aucion platform is 30/04/2025, and the last date for submission of the bid is 02/05/2025, on or before 17:00 

hours (1ST). The bidders shall note that financal bids are invited in digital fonat during e-aucion only and technical bids are 
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DEPARTMENT OF MINES AND GEOLOGY 
GOVERNMENT OF TELANGANA 

Email: dmg-eauction-mines@telangana.gov.in 
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Mineral Block 

Mudwin S No.355 Rough 
Stone & Road Metal 

Akuthotapali S No.304 R 
ough Stone & Road Metal 

Laterite 

Pedda nandigama 
S_No.277_Stone & Metal 
Manchanpally_ S_No.273_L 

aterite 
Govindapur 

S_No.142_Laterite 
Balemla S_No.770_Rough 

Stone & Road Metal 
Siripuram S_No.291_Black| 

Meenapallykalan_S_No.7_Nawabpet Mandal, Vikarabad 

Granite 
Golnepally_S_ No.348 

Rough Stone & Road Metal 

Gurraladandi_S No.113_R 
Ough Stone & Road Metal 

Pahilwanpur S_No.336 & 
337_Rough Stone & Road 

Metal 
S No.683 Buildi 

ng Stone & Road Metal 
Chellapur. 

ugh Stone & Road Metal 
Yadaram S_No.822/1 Buil 
ding Stone & Road Metal 
Karadpally S_No.33 Lat 

Notlce Inviting Tender 

erite 

Mogilipalem_S_No 117 
Colour Granite 

Sinikonda S No 74 Build 
ing Stone & Road Metal 

Chandol S No.175 Colou 
r Granite 

Rajupeta S No.108 Build-
ing Stone & Road Metal 

Munigalaveedu 

List of Mineral Blocks for Auction 

S No.814 
Building Stone & Road 

Location 

Metal 

Mudwin Village, Kadthal 
Mandal, Rangareddy District. 
Akuthotapalli Village, Amangal 
Mandal, Rangareddy District. 

Meenapallykalan Village, 

Itikyala S No.272 Building 
Stone & Road Metal 

Ibrahimnagar S_No.76 Ro Ibrahimnagar Village, Chinnakodur 
Mandal, Siddipet District. 

|Yadaram Village, Bibipet Mandal, 
Kamareddy District. 

Karadpally Village, Thadvai 
Mandal, Kamareddy District. 

Chennur S No.1418 
Building Stone 

Sunkidi S No.137_Build-
ing Stone & Road Metal 

District. 
Pedda Nandigama Village, 

Kodangal Mandal, Vkarabad District 
Manchanpally Village, Pudur 
Mandal, Vikarabad Distict. 

Govindapur Village, Mominpet 
Mandal, Vikarabad District. 

Mogilipalem Village, Thimmapur 
Mandal, Karimnagar District. 
Sirikonda Village, Buggaram 

Mandal, Jagityal District. 

Venugumatla S_No. 125_C|Vernugumatla Village, Gollapali 
olour Granite 

Siripuram Village, Nadigudem 
Mandal, Suryapet District. 

Golnepally Village, Valigonda 
Mandal, Yadadri-Bhuvanagiri 

Minerai 

Rough Stone & 
Road Metal 

Rough Stone & 
Road Metal 

Laterite 

Mandal, Jagityal District. 
Chandoli Vilage, Gollapalli 
Mandal, Jagityal District 

Rajupeta Village, Kusumanchi 
Mandal, Khammam District 

Munigalaveedu Village, 
Nellikuduru Mandal, 

Mahabudabad District. 
Chenuru Vg. & Mandal, 

Mancherial District. 
Sunkidi Village, Thalamaduqu 

Mandal, Adilabad District. 

Stone & 

Balemla Village, SuryapetRough Stone & 
Mandal & District. 

Metal 

Lateite 

Laterite 

Road Metal 

District. 
Gurraladandi Village, 

Bibinagar Mandal, 
Yadadri-Bhuvanagiri District. 

Pahilwanpur Village, 
Valigonda Mandal, 

Yadadri-Bhuvanagiri District. 
Chellapur Vilage, Dubbaka 

Mandal, Siddipet District. 
Itikyala Village, JagdevpurBuilding Stone 
Mandal, Siddipet District. & Road Metal 

Rlack Granite 

Gundumal S No.79 Roug Gundumal Village, Kosgi Mandal, Rough Stone & 
Stone & Road Metal Narayanpet District. 

Rough Stone & 
Road Metal 

Rough Stone & 
Road Metal 

Rough Stone & 
Road Metal 

Building Stone 
& Road Metal 

Rough Stone & 
Road Metal 

Building Stone 
& Road Metal 

Laterite 

Road Metal 

Calour 
Granite 

Building Stone 
& Road Metal 

Colour Granite 

Colour Granite 

Building Stone 
& Road Metal 

Building Slone 
& Road Meta! 

Buikding Stone 

Building Stone 
& Road Metal 

Proposed 
Extent (Hectare) 

4.000 

4.860 

1.214 

1.214 

4.860 

4.860 

1.600 

1.900 

4.600 

4.755 

3.000 

4.100 

2.300 

2.000 

2.570 

4.900 

4.040 

3.630 

3.950 

Date: Aprl, 15th 2025 

3.800 

4.990 

4.950 

4.700 

0.400 

1.000 

# Price of Tender 
Document 

1,00,000 

1.00,000 

1,00,000 

1,00,000 

1,00,000 

1,00,000 

1,00,000 

2.00,000 

1,00,000 

1,00,000 

1.00,000 

1,00,000 

1,00,000 

1,00,000 

1,00,000 

1,00,000 

1,00,000 

2,00,000 

1,00,000 

2,00,000 

2,00,000 

1,00,000 

1,00,000 

1,00,000 

1,00,000 

Sd/- K Shashanka, IAS, Dlrector of Mines & Geology(FAC), 
Government of Tolangana. 

DIPR R.O. No. : 21-PP/CL-AGENCY/ADVT/1/2025-26 Date: 14-04-2025 
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invited both in digital and physical format. 
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