MINES AND GEOLOGY DEPARTMENT OF **GOVERNMENT OF TELANGANA**

Email: dmg-eauction-mines@telangana.gov.in

Ref: 1576586/MI/2022

Date: April, 15th 2025

Notice Inviting Tender 'invitation of bids for grant of Quarry Lease for Minor Mineral blocks'

In exercise of the powers conferred by Rule 12 of the Telangana Minor Mineral Concession Rules, 1966 notified pursuant to Section 15 of the Mines and Minerals (Development and Regulation) Act, 1957, and as amended from time to time, the Government of Telangana has identified the following blocks for grant of quarry leases by way of electronic auction, and hereby invites, in respect thereof, bids from eligible bidders

The manner of conduct of the bidding process, and the eligibility criteria, date and time, reserve price, bidding parameters terms and conditions, etc. for participating in the electronic auction are provided in the tender document (the "Tender Document'), which, along with timelines, notifications, updates and other details for the e-auction process for the mineral blocks, is available in electronic form only and can be downloaded from the website of MSTC Limited: (https://www.mstcecommerce.com/auctionhome/mmb/tgmmb/index.jsp).

Interested bidders may register themselves on the above website. On successful registration, bidders will obtain log-in ID and password necessary for submission of bids and participation in the e-auction process.

Mineral Block Summaries, and model tender document are available free of cost on the e-auction portal of MSTC Limited website (https://www.mstcecommerce.com/auctionhome/mmb/tgmmb/index.jsp)

The block specific Tender documents are available for purchase on the e-auction portal of MSTC Limited (https://www.mstcecom-merce.com/auctionhome/mmb/tgmmb/index.jsp). The pre-bid conference would be organised in hybrid mode on 23/04/2025. The venue, time and link for virtual mode shall be notified separately on the MSTC portal. Last date for purchase of Tender Doc-ument, on the e-auction platform is 30/04/2025, and the last date for submission of the bid is 02/05/2025, on or before 17:00 hours (IST). The bidders shall note that financial bids are invited in digital format during e-auction only and technical bids are invited both in digital and physical format.

A of Minaral Blocks for Auction

S No.	Mineral Block	Location	Minerai	Proposed Extent (Hectare)	# Price of Tende Document
1.	Mudwin S No.355_Rough	Mudwin Village, Kadthal Mandal, Rangareddy District.	Rough Stone & Road Metal	4.000	1,00,000
2.	Stone & Road Metal Akuthotapalli_S_No.304_R ough Stone & Road Metal	Akuthotapalli Village, Amangal Mandal, Rangareddy District.	Rough Stone & Road Metal	4.860	1,00,000
3.	Meenapallykalan_S_No.7_ Laterite	Meenapallykalan Village, Nawabpet Mandal, Vikarabad District.	Laterite	1.214	1,00,000
4.	Pedda nandigama _S_No.277_Stone & Metal	Pedda Nandigama Village, Kodangal Mandal, Vikarabad District.	Stone & Metal	1.214	1,00,000
5.	_S_No.277_Stone & Metal Manchanpally_S_No.273_L aterite		Laterite	4.860	1,00,000
6.	Govindapur_ S_No.142_Laterite	Govindapur Village, Mominpet Mandal, Vikarabad District.	Laterite	4.860	1,00,000
7.	Balemla_S_No.770_Rough Stone & Road Metal	Balemla Village, Suryapet Mandal & District.	Rough Stone & Road Metal	1.600	1,00,000
8.	Siripuram_S_No.291_Black Granite	Mandal, Sulyaper District.	Black Granite	1.900	2,00,000
9.	Golnepally_S_No.348_ Rough Stone & Road Metal	Golnepally Village, Valigonda Mandal, Yadadri-Bhuvanagiri District.	Rough Stone & Road Metal	4.600	1,00,000
10.	Gurraladandi_S_No.113_R ough Stone & Road Metal	Gurraladandi Village, Bibinagar Mandal, Yadadri-Bhuvanagiri District.	Rough Stone & Road Metai	4.755	1,00,000
11.	Pahilwanpur_S_No.336 & 337_Rough Stone & Road	Pahilwanpur Village, Valigonda Mandal, Yadadri-Bhuvanagiri District.	Rough Stone & Road Metal	3.000	1,00,000
12.	Metal Chellapur_S_No.683_Buildi ng Stone & Road Metal		Building Stone & Road Metal	4.100	1,00,000
13.	Itikyala_S_No.272_Building Stone & Road Metal	Itikyala Village, Jagdevpur Mandal, Siddipet District.	Building Stone & Road Metal	2.300	1,00,000
14.	Ibrahimnagar_S_No.76_Ro ugh Stone & Road Metal	Ibrahimnagar Village, Chinnakodur Mandal, Siddipet District.	Rough Stone & Road Metal	2.000	1,00,000
15.	Yadaram_S_No.822/1_Buil ding Stone & Road Metal	Yadaram Village, Bibipet Mandal, Kamareddy District.	Building Stone & Road Metal	2.570	1,00,000
16.	Karadpally_S_No.33_Lat- erite	Karadpally Village, Thadvai Mandal, Kamareddy District.	Laterite	4.900	1,00,000
17.	Gundumal_S_No.79_Roug h Stone & Road Metal	Gundumal Village, Kosgi Mandal, Narayanpet District.	Rough Stone & Road Metal	4.040	1,00,000
18.	Mogilipalem_S_No.117_ Colour Granite	Mogilipalem Village, Thimmapur Mandal, Karimnagar District.	Colour Granite	3.630	2,00,000
19.	Sirikonda_S_No.74_Build- ing Stone & Road Metal	Sirikonda Village, Buggaram Mandal, Jagityal District.	Building Stone & Road Metal	3.950	1,00,000
20.	Venugumatla_S_No.125_C olour Granite	Venugumatla Village, Gollapalli Mandal, Jagityal District.	Colour Granite	3.800	2,00,000
21.	Chandoli_S_No.175_Colou r Granite	Chandoli Village, Gollapalli Mandal, Jagityal District.	Colour Granite	4.990	2,00,000
22.	Rajupeta_S_No.108_Build- ing Stone & Road Metal	Rajupeta Village, Kusumanchi Mandal, Khammam District.	Building Stone & Road Metal	4.950	1,00,000
23.	Munigalaveedu_S_No.814 _Building Stone & Road Metal	Munigalaveedu Village, Nellikuduru Mandal, Mahabudabad District.	Building Stone & Road Metal	4.700	1,00,000
24.	Chennur_S_No.1418_ Building Stone	Chenuru Vg. & Mandal, Mancherial District.	Building Stone	0.400	1,00,000
25.	Sunkidi_S_No.137_Build- ing Stone & Road Metal	Sunkidi Village, Thalamadugu	Building Stone & Road Metal	1.000	1,00,000
	a state of the first of the state of the sta	Sd/- K Shashanka Y/ADVT/1/2025-26 Date: 14	, IAS, Direct	Governmen	: Geology(FA t of Telangal

c 100 r d f t a 0 e

F

lt

No mu

ε

1+